

# **INDIAN ROPE SKIPPING FEDERATION**

# **Recognized by-**

INTERNATIONAL ROPE SKIPPING ORGANIZATION ( IRSO )
WORLD INTER-SCHOOL ROPE SKIPPING ORGANISATION ( WIRSO)
ASIAN ROPE SKIPPING ASSOCIATION ( ARSA)
INDIAN ASSOCIATION OF SPORT'S FOR ALL ( I-ASFA )
Rope skipping is Recognized by-

ASSOCIATION OF INDIAN UNIVERSITIES (AIU), SCHOOL GAMES FEDERATION OF INDIA ( SGFI ), KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN ( KVS ), CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION (CBSE), JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA ( JNV ), VIDYA BHARATI SANSTHAN ( VBS ).

Ref.no.: irsf/ind-national/0025 14 May 2023

To

All State/U.T. Rope Skipping Associations.

Sub: Invitation for Federation Rope Skipping National Championship 2022-23.

Respected Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that INDIAN ROPE SKIPPING FEDERATION is organizing Rope Skipping National Championship 2022-23, From 03 to 05 June 2023, atJ E S School & College Jogeshwari station road, Mumbai, Maharashtra.

## Rope Skipping National Championship 2022-23 includes the following:-

#### **Master Events:-**

- Speed Sprint (U- 10, U-14, U-17 & Above 17)
- Free Style (U-10, U-14, U-17 & Above 17)
- Double Under (U-10, U-14, U-17 & Above 17)

#### **Team Event:-**

- Speed & Double Under Relay (U- 10, U-14, U-17 & Above 17)
- Double Dutch Speed Relay 45X4 (U- 10, U-14, U-17 & Above 17)

Imp. Note- One Player can take part in any two events.















#### • Prize:-

Athletes who take 1st, 2nd and 3rd places in the competitions will be awarded respectively with Gold, Silver and Bronze medals and certificate by organizing committee.

#### • TECHNICAL ORGANIZING COMMITTEE:-

Technical Organizing Committee is responsible to verify the documents of the competitors. Therefore, it's expected to all the participating to fill the exact and correct information in the Entry Forms attached and submit before the due date.

#### • FORMS:-

Please send your team confirmation on or before 25th May, 2023 together with valid **Identification/Date of birth** documents (Aadhaar Card, Passport Size Photos) for the purpose of age validation. This applies to all competitors.

## • APPEALS & PROTEST:

The Appeal other than team managers, coaches will not be entertained. In case of protest/appeal, coach/manager have to deposit Rs.1000 as protest fees and the Technical Committee decision will be final. Coach/Manager have right to appeal within 30 minutes of the incident or the results of that particular event.

Fee are Non Refundable at any cost Please submit your entries at office.irsfi@gmail.com or

Contact: 8837864020, 8700182777.

- Security Money Are Compulsory for all state 2000 Rs. Per Team
- TRANSPORTATION: SELF BY TEAMS.
- ACCOMMODATION:-

**Reporting** 10:00 AM 03 May, 2023, **Closing** 10:00 AM 05 May, 2023.

• FOOD:-

03 May: Lunch, & Dinner

04 May: Breakfast, Lunch, & Dinner

05 May: Breakfast...

Varsha Bawa President-IRSF CHANDRASHEKHAR DESHMUKH
SECRETARY GENERAL-IRSF

















# **ACCOMODATION**

IRSF NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP





